
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3001
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN RAJASTHAN
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any proposal for development of National Highways in Rajasthan is under consideration of the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether any Highway in Pali region has been identified for the said purpose;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): Yes, sir.

(b): Under NHDP, Government has approved taking up six-laning on Golden Quadrilateral in Rajasthan, four laning of NH- 8, 11, 12 and 14 and widening to two lane with paved shoulder of NH-11B. Under NH (O), development works amounting to Rs.304.95 crore have been sanctioned during 2009-10.

(c): Yes, sir.

(d): National Highway No. 14 and 112 have been identified for the purpose.

(e): Does not arise.
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